TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Argenta T. & C., Corp.		05/13/2010	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Danco, Inc.	
Street Address:	2727 Chemsearch Blvd.	
Internal Address:	6N Legal	
City:	Irving	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75062	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2420101	GO BIDET
Registration Number:	2626670	ADOPT A HEALTHY HABIT
Registration Number:	3273566	GOBIDET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)438-0100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9724380265

Email: nch.ip@nch.com

Correspondent Name: Danco, Inc.

Address Line 1: 2727 Chemsearch Blvd.

Address Line 2: 6N Legal

Address Line 4: Irving, TEXAS 75062

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T01608US00, 01, 02

TRADEMARK REEL: 004592 FRAME: 0766 \$90.00 242010

900198282

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edyta Zydorek
Signature:	/Edyta Zydorek/
Date:	07/28/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=TM Assignment x3 GoBidet#page1.tif source=TM Assignment x3 GoBidet#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004592 FRAME: 0767

EXHIBIT 3 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Argenta T. & C., Corp. (Assignor), a South Carolina corporation, is the successor to Argenta Trading & Consulting Corp., a Florida corporation, and is the owner of certain trademarks and registrations as follows:

U.S. Registration # 2,420,101 Mark: "Go Bidet" design plus words, U.S. Registration # 2,626,670 Mark: "Adopt a Healthy Habit",

U.S. Registration #3,273,566 Mark: Go Bidet design plus words,

(Trademarks) all rights relating thereto, the goodwill appurtenant to such Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Danco, Inc. (Assignee), a Delaware corporation, with offices at 2727 Chemsearch Boulevard, Irving, TX, 75062, desires to acquire the Trademarks and employ the Trademarks in its commercial efforts; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer to Assignee all rights to the Trademarks and the Registrations thereof and Assignee desires to accept such transfer; and

NOW THEREFORE, for One Dollar and Other Good and Valuable Consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and all of the common law rights to such Trademarks and its Registration thereof.

WITNESS MY HAND, the undersigned have signed this Agreement on the 13th day of May 2010, effective May 15th, 2010.

Assignors:

Argenta T. & C., Corp.

Robert R.R. Ortega Title: President

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF

Argenta Trading & Consulting Corp

Robert R.R/Ortega Title: President

BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Robert R.R. Ortega

known to me to be the President of Argenta T. & C., Corp., whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of Assignor and that he has executed same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 13th day of May 2010.

Whenar M. Toling. Notary Public for CC

COMM. EXP. 6.8.2015

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

24

COUNTY OF Spantamburg)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Robert R.R. Ortega known to me to be the President of Argenta Trading & Consulting Corp., whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of Assignor and that he has executed same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 13th day of May 2010.

Whenen M. Elling.

Notary Public For SC

COMM. EXP. 6-8-2015

RECORDED: 07/28/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004592 FRAME: 0769